
                
      (an autonomous centre under Government of Kerala) 

         Tel :    +91 490 2399244 

PO. Moozhikkara, Thlassery       Fax :     490 2355880 

Kannur – 670 103, Kerala               email :  mcctly@gmail.com 

 

QUOTATION NOTICE 

No:259/2022/PRINER/P1/2025/MCC  Dated:22.12.2025  

 

 Sealed quotations are invited for the supply of A4 MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER in Malabar 

Cancer Centre, Thalassery. 

 

 

Sl.no.  Item Name  Qty 

 

MAKE & 

WARRANTY  

Rate (Inclusive of 

Tax) 

1  A4 MULTI-FUNCTION 

PRINTER  
1   

 

 

 

 

SPECIFICATION FOR A4 MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER  ( 1 Nos) 

Sl. 
No 

Technical specifications 

Confirm each 
specifications – 
Please Tick (√) in 
appropriate 
columns given 
below 

Remarks 

Yes No 

1 Type: Printer/Copier/Scanner    

2 Print Method: Monochrome Laser    

3 Paper handling: A4, Letter    

4 Paper capacity: 150 sheets    

5 LCD Display     

6 Supported OS: Ubuntu 18.04 and Higher& Windows    

7 Memory size: 64 MB or higher    

8 Duty Life Cycle: 10000 pages or higher per month    

9 Features: Support for ADF and Auto Duplex    

10 Print Speed: 25 PPM or above    



11 Print Resolution: 600X600 dpi, Laser Monochrome    

12 Resolution (Copier): 600x600 dpi , 

Reduction/Enlargement 
   

13 Scan: Colour, Grayscale, Monochrome    

14 Scan resolution: Minimum 600x600 dpi    

15 Scan type: Flatbed and ADF     

16 Scan to PC facility,    

17 Scan Formats: PDF, JPEG, JPG    

18 Interfaces :Local: USB, Network: 10-Base-T/100 Base-TX 

Ethernet, Wi-Fi 
   

19 Sharing facilities: Network printer-sharing, Network 

scanner sharing ,Composite Toner 
   

20 Warranty: 3 year comprehensive onsite warranty    

 

The envelopes containing the quotation should bear the superscription “Quotation for the 

supply of  “A4 MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER ’’ and should be addressed to Director, Malabar 

Cancer Centre, Moozhikkara (PO), Thalassery, Kannur - 670103, Kerala, India. Intending 

tenderers may submit the quotation on their own papers. 

Last date for receipt of quotations is 6/01/2026 at 3 P.M.  Late quotations will not be 

accepted. The quotations will be opened at 3.30 P.M on 6/01/2026 in the presence of such of the 

tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum period 

required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 

 

Details of the requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained free on 

request from Purchase Section, Malabar Cancer Centre, till 6/01/2026 at 1 P.M.     

      

          

          S/D 

PURCHASE OFFICER    

 

 

Copy to: Notice Board in MCC/website 

 


